GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE JAMMU

Email: pmcjammu@gmail.com,

Sub: - Advertisement for engagement of Faculty Members on Academic arrangement basis under S.O. 364 of 2020 dated 27-11-2020 in Govt. Medical College, Jammu.

NOTICE

In reference to letter No. ME-Gztd/NMC/13/2023 dated 26-05-2023 received from all the advertisements issued vide notice No's Administrative Department, GMC/Estt/GD/SO-364/4997 dated 22-11-2022 and extension notices vide No. GMC/Estt/GD/S.O. 364/1572 dated 31=01=2023, GMC/Estt/GD/S.O-364/1648 dated 09-02-2023 and GMC/Estt/GD/SO-364/1908 dated 23-03-2023 are hereby withdrawn.

> (Dr. Ashutosh Gupta) **Principal**

Govt. Medical College

Dated:-3/-07-202

No: - GMC/Estt/GD/SO-364/623

Copy to the: -

1. Administrative Secretary to Govt. Health and Medical Education Department Civil Sect. Jammu for information.

2. Principal, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar/Kathua/Rajouri/Doda.

3. Director SKIMS, Soura Srinagar.

4. Director Health Services Jammu/ Kashmir.

GMC, Jammu. 5. HOD

- 6. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Jammu for telecasting the substance of the advertisement notice in the local programme.
- 7. Joint Director, Information Department, Jammu for publication in two local leading English Newspapers.
- 8. Nominee, research Committee Govt. Medical College, Jammu for information.
- 9. Public law Officer, GMC, Jammu for Information.
- 10. Pvt. Secy. to Principal, GMC, Jammu
- 11. Copy to I/c web zone, GMC, Jammu for load in the GMC, site.
 - 12. Office order file/office copy.